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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1414

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 MAY 2011

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 13)

1414. Adv A de W Alberts (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

How many (a) African, (b) Coloured, (c) Indian and (d) White persons are currently employed
at the public institutions that report to her in terms of Schedules 1 to 3D of the Public Finance

Management Act, Act 1 of 19997 NW1582E
---00000---
REPLY:
NAME OF INSTITUTION (a) AFRICAN | (b) COLOURED | (c) INDIAN (d) WHITE
Amatola Water 391 a1 5 47
Bloem Water 194 9 2 34
Botshelo Water 244 3 0 3
Bushbuchridge Water 224 3 0 0
Lepelle Northern Water 271 1 1 28
Magalies Water 380 3 3 29
Mhlathuze Water 119 0 11 15
Overberg Water 6 66 0 6
Pelladrift Water 0 7 0 3
Rand Water (Permanent Staff) 2 383 84 94 421
Rand Water (Temporary Staff) 516 28 5 21
Sedibeng Water 352 48 1 30
Umgeni Water 535 26 134 73
Water Research Commission 29 1 ) 18
Trans-Caledon Tunnel Authority 110 14 9 25
Inkomati Catchment Management | 23 0 1 3
Agency
Breed-Overberg Catchment 6 4 0 5
Management Agency
TOTAL 5783 328 272 759
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